LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, at the Regular Council meeting held on April 4, 2023 passed (unless otherwise noted) the following:

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-47

A resolution authorizing the Director of Finance to transfer funds from the General Fund to various other funds, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-48

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to accept the 2021 Fire Prevention & Safety Grant from the Department of Homeland Security, Federal Emergency Managements Agency, to assist the Willoughby Fire Department in the purchase of a Digital Fire Extinguisher Training System, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-49

A resolution amending the meeting schedule of Council for the months of June, July, and August, 2023.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-50

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with the International Association of Firefighters, Local 2291, AFL-CIO (IAFF) necessary to amend Articles XIV, XV and XVII of the agreement between the IAFF and City of Willoughby effective April 1, 2022 through March 31, 2025, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-51

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a Modified Partial Consent Decree with the United States of America and State of Ohio relative to all pending environmental litigation between the City of Willoughby, Ohio and the United States of America and State of Ohio, and declaring an emergency.

Alisa Novak Clerk of Council